### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Form No. 20R © Jan. 1995 AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS. CHICAGO, IL (312) 332-1922

# Quit Claim Deed TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or litness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR(S) (NAME AND ADDRESS)

CHIT PEREZ BONSOL

WILFREDO BONSOL



Doc#: 1025601000 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/13/2010 09:37 AM Pg: 1 of 3

	O <sub>A</sub>					
	of theCITY	<u>* </u>	(The Abo	ove Space For Recorder's Use Only)		
•		•		m		
	of COOK	of	CHICA	, State of Illinois	County	
,	for and in consideration of0	DOL	TADC	No/100		
	in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM	(S) to	LAKS, _	2107 200		
ا اد						
	WILMA RECTO PEREZ	0				
	(NAMES AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)					
	husband and wife as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY a id n t as joint tenants with a right of survivorship, or tenants					
- 1	in common, of the <u>CITI</u>	ofCHACEG	3O	County of COOK	7	
	State of ILLINOIS all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of COOK					
	in the State of Illinois, to wit: (See reverse side for legal description,) hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and					
• ;	by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois 700 HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not					
	as tenancy in common, not in joint tenancy, bu	it as TENANTS	BY THE	ENTIRETY, FOREVER.		
	Demonstrator Number (DEN), 12-23-207	2-046-0000		し		
- 1	remailer mack ranged (rm).					
	Address(es) of Real Estate: 8243 W. Irving Park Road, Chicago, Illinois, 60634					
		DATED t	his	day of	20	
	at Tomas Dates					
1	PLEASE PRINT OR QUIT 1. Council	(SEAL)	)	<u> </u>	(SEAL)	
1	PRINT OR WIFT TO PRINT OR TYPE NAME(S)			<u> </u>		
.1	BELOW 'Aller - to Sparts of					
-1	SIGNATURE(S)	CSEAL)	·		(SEAL)	
	0010	<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
$\sim$ r	State of Himois, County of		ss. I, the	he undersigned, a Notary Public	in and for	
	OFFICIAL SEAL Said Coun Farrah Mitchell	ity, in the State a	itoresaid,	DO HEREBY CERTIFY that		
N	OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS					
· M	te Commission Contract to . 60 and .	known to me	to be the	e same person whose name		
4	subscribed	i to the foregoing	instrume	ent, appeared before me this day	in person.	
	and acknowledge	owledged that	h	signed, sealed and delivere	ed the said	
	instrument	t as	free and	voluntary act, for the uses an	d purposes	
1	mpress seal here therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  Given under my hand and official seal, this					
	Commission expires May 20 20	14 . 9	ALA	ab Milato	//	
NOTARY PUBLIC					<del>V.</del>	
	This instrument was prepared by Wilma Recto Perez 8243 W. Irving Pk.Rd. Chicago, IL					
	Grantor is also Grantee you may want to strike Release and Walver of Homestead Rights.					
1		AIVEL OF LICENSESSESSES HIS	yats.	•		
L	PAGE 1			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE ►	

1025601000 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Tegal Description						
of premises commonly known as Lot 5 (Except t	he east 12 feet thereof) and east 18					
feet of Lot 6 in Block 2 in Feuerborn and Kl	ode's Irvingwood, a subdivision of the					
west half of the northeast quarter of Section 23, Township 40 north, range 1, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois						
CO <sub>A</sub>						
70 QA						
DO CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T						
Ox						
0/						
· C						
	The Contraction of the Contracti					
	2					
	7/2					
	.0					
	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:					
	<b>\</b>					
MAIL TO:	(Name)					
(Address)	(Address)					
(City, State and Ziρ)	(City, State and Zip)					

OR

PAGE 2

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.

1025601000 Page: 3 of 3

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated September 8, 20 10	out P. soul library				
	Chit Perez Bonsol and Wilfredo E				
Ox	Grantor or Agent				
Subscribed and sworn to before ma	OFFICIAL SEAL				
By the said	· Farrah Mitchell (				
This 2 day of Septem 2010	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires May 20, 2014				
Notary Public Dourah Mil July					
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.					
Date <u>SEAT 13</u> , 2010	Wilma R. Perez				
	Wilma Recto Perez				
Sig	nature:				
_	Grantie or Agent				
	"OFFICIAL SZAL"				
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Vernice Johnson				
By the said WI/MA R PENEZ	Notary Public, State of Himos Cook County				
This 13 day of SEPTEMBEY, 20 10	My Commission Expires 5/22/2011				
Notary Public Leanne Holisson	hamman				
Notes Any person who knowingly submits a false at	etament concerning the identity of a Country of 1				

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)